

BSE LIMITED NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED

June 23, 2024

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

This is to inform that the Company has received enclosed intimation from the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ('RTA') – Kfin Technologies Limited regarding loss of share certificate(s) and request for issuance of duplicate share certificate(s) to the shareholder of the Company.

The information is being submitted pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

This information will also be hosted on the Company's website, at www.infosys.com.

This is for your information and records.

Yours Sincerely, For **Infosys Limited**

A.G.S. Manikantha Company Secretary



Ref No.: KFPL/BSE-NSE/2024/3

Date : 21-06-2024

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001

....

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (NSE)

Exchange Plaza 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G-Block,

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East,

Mumbai - 400 051

Dear Sir,

BSE Ltd.

Sub: Intimation of loss of share certificate(s)

This is to bring to your kind notice that the following shareholders have intimated about loss of equity shares of Infosys Limited.

S	Dt.of	Folio No.	Name	Certificat	Dist From	Dist to	Share
No.	Receipt of			e No.			s
	Intimation.						
1	20/06/2024	ITL950268	NISHA JAYACHANDRAN	988565	2664122	2664122	1
				988566	2664123	2664123	1
				988567	2664124	2664124	1
				988568	2664125	2664125	1
				988569	2664126	2664126	1
				988570	2664127	2664127	1
				988571	2664128	2664128	1
				988572	2664129	2664129	1
				988573	2664130	2664130	1
				988574	2664131	2664131	1

We will be grateful if you could kindly acknowledge receipt of this communication and confirm having taken the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For KFin Technologies Limited

P Srinivasa Murthy Dy. Manager

CC To: Infosys Limited

KFin Technologies Limited 🔘

(Formerly known as **KFin Technologies Private Limited)**